HIT 11
PART II

SIRETR o 3T 37y faaxo
DETAILED ACCOUNTS AND OTHER STATEMENTS




80

o 6—a8 2009-2010 $ forw Tored yiedl IR g & foawor & yidemar feam awn f&aawor
No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS

wfe oS (T o) —
F— HT T

3T 31T T T Hi—
Y

fm A & B 3 TR R
Bree Wit oY Y

SIS Y

SIS A T F i TR
3 AT TG G I T
SS—3M AT T X HY

TFHRT ST ol dor 5
AT-aA1 T FE—

o T

At IR E ARG

TFIRT e

g T F

IR X

s deT W

Sferr s TR FT & SfTa wHE
SATS—TFIfT 3R el o e T IR AT

TG ST A T FT—
gD

I IS Yoob
<Y 3T Yeh

e, IR anfe IR @)
Al TR HR

A SR AT IR A
fIeTell TR #R SR e
BEIETS

B IR CIS I K
IR g
SArs—axgelt AR Al W AR

SIS H—HT ToTed

o |, 99 9wR
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2009-2010

<t

Heads Amount
1 2
(@3S T )

(In crores of rupees)

Receipt Heads (Revenue Account )—
A—TAX REVENUE—
Taxes on income and expenditure—

Corporation Tax 176796.84
Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax 84578.46
Hotel Receipts Tax 250
Interest Tax 3.62
Collection under Fringe benifit Tax 2360.19
Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure -62.04
TOTAL—TAXES ONINCOMEAND -

EXPENDITURE 263679.57

Taxes on Property and Capital
and other Transactions—

Land Revenue 245
Stamps and Registration Fees 8749
Estate Duty 023
Taxes on Wealth 351.23
GiftTax 097
Security Transaction Tax 7394.17
Collection under Banking Cash Transaction Tax 246.74
TOTAL—TAXESONPROPERTY ANDCAPITAL ——

TRANSACTIONS 8083.28

Taxes on Commodities and Services—

Customs 60222.71
Union Excise Duties 84383.37
State Excise 221.36
Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. 1169.84
Taxes on Vehicles 60.01
Taxes on Goods and Passengers 4.66
Taxes and Duties on Electricity 1431
Service Tax 4122043
Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
and Services 636.13
TOTAL—TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND —
SERVICES 187932.82

TOTAL A—TAXREVENUE 459695.67

et rTeT
it
BRSNS
Percentage
of total
revenue
receipts

3

001

0.05

1.05
0.04

1.15

855
1198
0.03
0.16
001

5.85

0.09

26.67

65.25




To 638 2009-2010 % foru Trored Tty AR = & fgaor &1 gfqerar feam amern f3awor
No.6-STATEMENT SHOWING THEPERCENTAGEDISTRIBUTION OFREVENUERECEIPTS

e oY (Tt o) —wEreT
G- e

T, ReehT @l SR Tt

7Y oI STl

EHICIEEIEI

Yor i fafqe wmrT Fard
RGIKEILY

BIZIECAEIY

FT 3R g Frmenera
37y T e wrdse
Sl

I R @

oRae

TR

fasT drenfiet s wataror
T 3fien Fard

Ag—a — P ored

T—HERT I AR ferer

Srg-yfer ofid (et ora)

o o, 99 9@

FINANCEACCOUNTS,UNIONGOVERNMENT

ANDEXPENDITUREFOR THE YEAR-2009-2010

Heads

Receipt Heads (Revenue A ccount)—concld.
B—NON-TAXREVENUE--

Currency, Coinage and Mint

Other Fiscal Services

Interest Receipts, Dividends and
Profits

Administrative Services

Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services
Defence Services

Social Services

Agriculture and Allied Activites
Other Rural Development Programmes
Irrigation and Flood Control

Energy

Industry and Minerals

Transport

Communications

Science Technology and Environment

General Economic Services

TOTAL—B-NON-TAXREVENUE

C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL—RECEIPTHEADS (Revenue Account)

<

Amount

2
(58 Tt H)

(In crores of rupees)

4140
71.84

86099.16
5806.95
12207.92
3707.64
712.60
633.31
029
18.65
13159.18
4714.85
8977798
22146.19
663.74
192420

241685.90

314145

704523.02

81

et e
it
BRSNS
Percentage
of total
revenue
receipts

3

001
001

1222
0.82
1.73
0.53
0.10
0.09

1.87
0.67
1274
3.14
0.10
027

34.30

045

100.00



82

o o, 99 9@
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
o 6—ad 2009-2010 & forg weed wifdl ik o & faawer & ufdemar feem aen faawor
No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS

= Y (TS o) -

T F ST ORGANS OF STATE 4193.00
e AT Fiscal Services—
A ST =g X R HT AU COLLECTION OF TAXES ON INCOME
AND EXPENDITURE 2537.26

FERT R g oF-a TR Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital
F P UG- Transactions—
o X Land Revenue 8.80
T 3R IR Stamps and Registration 131
TEET g, g H AR Collection of the Estate Duty, Taxes on
JUYBTR X T FUBUT Wealth and Gift Tax 237.19
Sre—awir i ST - TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON -

T FRA HT GAST PROPERTY AND CAPITAL TRANSACTION 247.30
TG SR HATAT W A A Collection of Taxes on Commodities and
HUBT— Services—
BIGIRIG] Customs 1531.99
I 3G ghoh Union Excise Duties 212697
TG IR Ioh State Excise 1.93
foer, e e UY @Y Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. 2.84
AT TR HT Taxes on Vehicles 383
e AR FARN W I Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities
IR b and Services 0.18
Gﬁ?}—ﬂ@@i' ST AT 9T B TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON _—
T HURT COMMODITIES AND SERVICES 3667.74
SIE—3 TARINT Aar3i o TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN

= e &arg OTHER FISCAL SERVICES 6452.30
3T SIS JaTi— Other Fiscal Services— -
37T TS JATT Other Fiscal Services 82.72
SE—3 g TSI e, TOTAL— OTHER FISCAL SERVICES 82.72

AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2009-2010

Heads

Amount

2

(TS =T )

(In crores of rupees)

Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—

6T TG
GURIREING
Percentage
of total
expenditure

3

0.39

024

0.02

0.02

0.15
020

0.35

0.61

001
001




o 6—a8 2009-2010 B forw Tered el IR wog & faawor & yidemar fewm awn e
No. 6-STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS

= I (AT T ) —— FATT

ST STRTA 3TX SO
T Farg

Yo o fafaw g Sard
RGIKEIY

BIZIECAEIY

FiY 3R Trrg FRaRa
T e

[EEEBE ke

o @, 99 9wR
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR-2009-2010

<t

Heads Amount
1 2
(@3S T H)

(In crores of rupees)

Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.

Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt. 223700.84
Administrative Services 34982.10
Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services 66051.19
Defence Services 94376.36
Social Services 100324.73
Agriculture and Allied Activities 117384.65
Rural Development 38284.67
Special Areas Programmes 1645.23
Irrigation and Flood Control 697.84
Energy 33806.30
Industry and Minerals 36571.95
Transport 117739.72
Communications 18284.19
Science Technology and Environment 12795.74
General Economic Services 7170.59
Grants-in-Aid and Contributions 142935.12

TOTAL— EXPENDITUREHEADS

(Revenue Account) 1057479.24

83

wT TG
GURIREINS
Percentage
of total
expenditure

3

21.17
331
624
892
948

11.10
3.62
0.16
0.07
320
346

11.13
1.73
121
0.68

1351

100.00



