भाग II

PART II

ब्योरेवार लेखे और अन्य विवरण

DETAILED ACCOUNTS AND OTHER STATEMENTS

वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2009-2010 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR—2009-2010

		राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage
	Trouds	Timount	of total
			revenue
			receipts
1	1	2	3
		(करोड़ रुपयों में)	
	(In o	crores of rupees)	
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)-	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—		
क- कर राजस्व-	A—TAX REVENUE—		
आय और व्यय पर कर—	Taxes on income and expenditure—		
निगम कर	Corporation Tax	176796.84	25.09
निगम कर से भिन्न आय पर कर	Taxes on Income other than Corporation Tax	84578.46	12.01
होटल प्राप्तियों पर कर	Hotel Receipts Tax	2.50	_
ब्याज कर	Interest Tax	3.62	_
अनुषंगी लाभ कर के अंतर्गत संग्रहण	Collection under Fringe benifit Tax	2360.19	0.34
ा आय और व्यय पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes on Income and Expenditure	-62.04	-0.01
जोड़–आय और व्यय पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON INCOME AND		
	EXPENDITURE	263679.57	37.43
C 3 .0			
सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत तथा अन्य	Taxes on Property and Capital		
लेन-देनों पर कर—	and other Transactions—	2.45	
भू राजस्व	Land Revenue	2.45	
स्टाम्प और रजिस्ट्री फीस	Stamps and Registration Fees	87.49	0.01
सम्पदा शुल्क	Estate Duty	0.23	- 0.05
धन पर कर	Taxes on Wealth	351.23	0.05
उपहार कर	Gift Tax	0.97	1.05
प्रतिभूति लेनदेन कर	Security Transaction Tax	7394.17	1.05
बैंकिंग रोकड़ लेनदेन कर के अंतर्गत संग्रहण	Collection under Banking Cash Transaction Tax TOTAL—TAXES ON PROPERTY AND CAPITA	246.74	0.04
जोड़–सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन–देनों पर कर	TRANSACTIONS	8083.28	1.15
	TRAINSACTIONS	0003.20	
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर कर—	Taxes on Commodities and Services—		
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	60222.71	8.55
संघ उत्पाद शुल्क	Union Excise Duties	84383.37	11.98
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise	221.36	0.03
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.	1169.84	0.16
वाहनों पर कर	Taxes on Vehicles	60.01	0.01
माल और यात्रियों पर कर	Taxes on Goods and Passengers	4.66	_
बिजली पर कर और शुल्क	Taxes and Duties on Electricity	14.31	
सेवा कर वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Service Tax Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities	41220.43	5.85
वस्तुजा जार सवाजा पर जन्य कर और शुल्क	and Services	636.13	0.09
जोड़–वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर कर	TOTAL—TAXES ON COMMODITIES AND		
पर्व अस्तुवा बार समावा 17 मर	SERVICES	187932.82	26.67
जोड़ क–कर राजस्व	TOTAL A—TAX REVENUE	459695.67	65.25

वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCEACCOUNTS,UNIONGOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2009-2010 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No.6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUERE CEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR – 2009-2010

	THE PERIOD OF THE TEAM 200	2010	
		राशि	कुल राजस्व प्राप्तियों की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage of total
			revenue
1		2	receipts
1	1	2 (करोड़ रुपयों में)	3
		(In crores of rupees)	
प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व ले खा)– <i>समाप्त</i>	Receipt Heads (Revenue Account)—concld.		
ख–कर–भिन्न राजस्व–	B—NON-TAXREVENUE		
मुद्रा, सिक्का ढलाई और टकसाल	Currency, Coinage and Mint	41.40	0.01
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Other Fiscal Services	71.84	0.01
ब्याज प्राप्तियां, लाभांश और लाभ	Interest Receipts, Dividends and		
	Profits	86099.16	12.22
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	5806.95	0.82
पेंशन और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	12207.92	1.73
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	3707.64	0.53
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	712.60	0.10
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activites	633.31	0.09
अन्य ग्रामीण विकास कार्यक्रम	Other Rural Development Programmes	0.29	_
सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंत्रण	Irrigation and Flood Control	18.65	_
ऊर्जा	Energy	13159.18	1.87
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	4714.85	0.67
परिवहन	Transport	89777.98	12.74
संचार	Communications	22146.19	3.14
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	663.74	0.10
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	1924.20	0.27
जोड़—ख—कर-भिन्न राजस्व	TOTAL—B-NON-TAXREVENUE	241685.90	34.30
ग—सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	C—GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS	3141.45	0.45
जोड़-प्राप्ति शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)	TOTAL—RECEIPTHEADS (Revenue Account)	704523.02	100.00

वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार

FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2009-2010 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR—2009-2010

शीर्ष	Heads	राशि Amount	कुल व्यय की प्रतिशतता Percentage of total expenditure
1		2 रोड़ रुपयों में) of rupees)	3
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)- राज्य के अंग	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—ORGANS OF STATE	4193.00	0.39
राजकोषीय सेवाएं– आय और व्यय पर करों का संग्रहण	Fiscal Services— COLLECTION OF TAXES ON INCOME AND EXPENDITURE	2537.26	0.24
सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन-देनों पर करों का संग्रहण–	Collection of Taxes on Property and Capital Transactions—		
भू राजस्व स्टाम्प और रजिस्ट्री सम्पदा शुल्क, धन कर और	Land Revenue Stamps and Registration Collection of the Estate Duty, Taxes on	8.80 1.31	
उपहार कर का संग्रहण	Wealth and Gift Tax	237.19	0.02
जोड़–सम्पत्ति और पूंजीगत लेन-देनों पर करों का संग्रहण	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON PROPERTY AND CAPITAL TRANSACTION	247.30	0.02
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर करों का संग्रहण–	Collection of Taxes on Commodities and Services—		
सीमा शुल्क	Customs	1531.99	0.15
संघ उत्पाद शुल्क	Union Excise Duties	2126.97	0.20
राज्य उत्पाद शुल्क	State Excise	1.93	_
बिक्री, व्यापार आदि पर कर	Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.	2.84	_
वाहनों पर कर	Taxes on Vehicles	3.83	_
वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर अन्य कर	Other Taxes and Duties on Commodities	0.10	
और शुल्क	and Services	0.18	_
जोड़–वस्तुओं और सेवाओं पर करों	TOTAL—COLLECTION OF TAXES ON		
का संग्रहण	COMMODITIES AND SERVICES	3667.74	0.35
जोड़-अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाओं से भिन्न राजकोषीय सेवाएं	TOTAL—FISCAL SERVICES OTHER THAN OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	6452.30	0.61
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं–	Other Fiscal Services—		
अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	Other Fiscal Services	82.72	0.01
जोड़-अन्य राजकोषीय सेवाएं	TOTAL—OTHER FISCAL SERVICES	82.72	0.01

वित्त लेखे, संघ सरकार FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT

सं० 6—वर्ष 2009-2010 के लिए राजस्व प्राप्तियों और व्यय के वितरण की प्रतिशतता दिखाने वाला विवरण No. 6—STATEMENT SHOWING THE PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUE RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR—2009-2010

			कुल व्यय
		राशि	की प्रतिशतता
शीर्ष	Heads	Amount	Percentage
			of total
1	1	2	expenditure
1	1	2 (करोड़ रुपयों में)	3
	(In	crores of rupees)	
		_	
व्यय शीर्ष (राजस्व लेखा)——समाप्त	Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)—cond	eld.	
ब्याज अदायगी और ऋणशोधन	Interest Payment and Servicing of Debt.	223700.84	21.17
प्रशासनिक सेवाएं	Administrative Services	34982.10	3.31
पेंशन और विविध सामान्य सेवाएं	Pensions and Miscellaneous General Services	66051.19	6.24
रक्षा सेवाएं	Defence Services	94376.36	8.92
सामाजिक सेवाएं	Social Services	100324.73	9.48
कृषि और सम्बद्ध क्रियाकलाप	Agriculture and Allied Activities	117384.65	11.10
ग्रामीण विकास	Rural Development	38284.67	3.62
विशेष क्षेत्र कार्यक्रम	Special Areas Programmes	1645.23	0.16
सिंचाई और बाढ़ नियंत्रण	Irrigation and Flood Control	697.84	0.07
ऊर्जा	Energy	33806.30	3.20
उद्योग और खनिज	Industry and Minerals	36571.95	3.46
परिवहन	Transport	117739.72	11.13
संचार	Communications	18284.19	1.73
विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी और पर्यावरण	Science Technology and Environment	12795.74	1.21
सामान्य आर्थिक सेवाएं	General Economic Services	7170.59	0.68
सहायता अनुदान और अंशदान	Grants-in-Aid and Contributions	142935.12	13.51
जोड़- व्यय शीर्ष	TOTAL— EXPENDITUREHEADS		
(राजस्व लेखा)	(Revenue Account)	1057479.24	100.00